
GREPECAS Points of Contact/Puntos de Contacto del GREPECAS 
 

Chairperson/Presidente:  Santiago Rosa, Dominican Republic/República Dominicana (srosa@idac.gov.do) 
Vice-Chairperson/Vice-Presidente: Ary Rodrigues Bertolino, Brazil/Brasil  (bertolinoarb@decea.gov.br) 
Secretary/Secretario   Melvin Cintron, Regional Director, NACC Office/Director Regional, Oficina NACC (icao.nacc@icao.int) 

 
State/Estado Name/Nombre Position/Cargo E-mail Telephone/Mobile 

Teléfono/Celular 
Argentina     
Aruba Anthony Kirchner Aruba CAA Deputy 

Director  
anthony.kirchner@dca.gov.aw  

Bahamas     
Barbados     
Belize Gilberto Torres Deputy director of Belize 

civil aviation 
gilberto.torres@civilaviation.gov.bz  

Bolivia     
Brasil Ricardo Elias 

Cosendey 
DECEA Department of 
Operations 

cosendeyrec@decea.gov.br  

Chile     
Colombia     
Costa Rica     
Cuba Orlando Nevot 

González 
Director Aeronavegación. orlando.nevot@iacc.avianet.cu  

Curaçao     
ECCAA (Antigua and 
Barbuda, Dominican, 
Grenada, Saint Kitts and 
Nevis, Saint Lucia, Saint 
Vincent and the 
Grenadines) 

    

Ecuador     
El Salvador     
France (French Antilles, 
French Guiana) 

    

Guatemala     
Guyana     
Haiti Jacques Boursiquot ANS expert OFNAC   
Honduras     



State/Estado Name/Nombre Position/Cargo E-mail Telephone/Mobile 
Teléfono/Celular 

Jamaica     
México Pablo Carranza Plata Director General Adjunto de 

Aviación 
pcarranp@sct.gob.mx  

Netherlands (Bonaire, 
Sint Eustatius and Saba 
Islands) 

    

Nicaragua Luis Rodolfo 
Mahmud Tapia 
 

Oficial AIS, Técnico CNS- 
INAC 

aeronav2@inac.gob.ni  

Panamá     
Paraguay Victor Moran Gerente de 

Telecomunicaciones y 
Electrónica 

vmoran@dinac.gov.py  

Perú     
República Dominicana Francisco Bolívar 

León 
Betty Castaing 

Director Navegación Aérea, 
IDAC 
Directora Planificación y 
Desarrollo, IDAC 

bleon@idac.gov.do 
bcastaing@idac.gov.do 

 

Sint Maarten     
Suriname     
Trinidad and Tobago Andrew Ramkissoon 

 
Kent Ramnarace-
Singh 
 

Communication Navigation 
Surveillance Engineer, 
TTCAA 
Unit Chief Planning and 
Technical Evaluation, 
TTCAA 

aramkissoon@caa.gov.tt 
 
 
krsingh@caa.gov.tt 

 

United Kingdom 
(Anguilla, Bermuda, 
British Virgin Islands, 
Cayman Islands, 
Falkland Islands, 
Montserrat, Turks and 
Caicos Islands) 

    

mailto:bleon@idac.gov.do
mailto:aramkissoon@caa.gov.tt


State/Estado Name/Nombre Position/Cargo E-mail Telephone/Mobile 
Teléfono/Celular 

United States Krista Berquist 
 
Alex Rodriguez  
 

Manager, Western 
Hemisphere 
Office of International 
Affairs, FAA 
Senior Representative for 
the Caribbean, Guyana, and 
Suriname, FAA 

krista.berquist@faa.gov 
 
 
alejandro.rodriguez@faa.gov 

 

Uruguay     
Venezuela     
 
 

International Organizations (Observers)/Organizaciones Internacionales (Observadores) 
 

International 
Organization 

/Organizaciones 
Internacionales 

Name/Nombre Position/Cargo E-mail Telephone/Mobile 
Teléfono/Celular 

CANSO     
CLAC/ECLAC Jaime Binder Secretary, LACAC jbinder@icao.int  
COCESNA Gabriel Quirós Director ACNA, Gabriel.quiros@cocesna.org  
IATA Marco Vidal 

 
Manager Safety and Flight 
Operations – The Americas 

vidalm@iata.org    

IFALPA     
IFATCA     
ALTA Luis Felipe De 

Oliveira 
Director Ejecutivo loliveira@alta.aero   

IFAIMA Iliana Sánchez 
Navarro 

AIM – IFAIMA México  isn@gadoling.mx   
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